
FY 2003 Authorization Activity

State GA Authorization FR Citation 11/19/2002 Authorization Effective on Date 1/21/2003( 67 FR 69,690 )

Checklist 181 Universal Waste Rule

(not optional for States already regulating HW lamps, but whose regulations are less stringent than this rule)

Checklist 182 NESHAPS: Final Standards for Hazardous Air Pollutants for Hazardous Waste Combustors (MACT Rule)

Checklist 182.1 NESHAPS: Final Standards for Hazardous Air Pollutants for Hazardous Waste Combustors; Final Rule, 
Technical Correction

Checklist 183 Land Disposal Restrictions; Wood Preserving Wastes, Metal Wastes, Zinc Micronutrients Fertilizer, etc.

Checklist 184 Waste Water Treatment Sludges from Metal Finishing Industry; 180-day Accumulation Time*

Checklist 185 Organobromine Production Wastes*

Checklist 187 Organobromine Production Waste and Petroleum Refining Process Waste: Technical Correction

Checklist 188 NESHAPS: Final Standards for Hazardous Air Pollutants for Hazardous Waste Combustors*

Checklist 188.1 NESHAPS:Second Technical Correction, Vacatur

Checklist 188.2 NESHAPS: Standards for Hazardous Air Pollutants for Hazardous Waste Combustors: Direct Final Rule

Checklist 189 Hazardous Waste Management System; Identification and Listing of Hazardous Waste; Chlorinated Aliphatics 
Production Wastes; Land Disposal Restrictions for Newly Identified Wastes; and CERCLA Hazardous 
Substance Designation and Reportable Quantities

Checklist 190 Deferral of Phase IV Standards for PCBs as a Constituent Subject to Treatment in Soil*

Checklist 191 Storage, Treatment, Transportation and Disposal of Mixed Waste*

Checklist 192A  Mixture and Derived-From Rules Revisions*

Checklist 192B Land Disposal Restricitons Correction

Checklist 193 Change of EPA Mailing Address; Additional Technical Amendments and Corrections

16Rules Authorized - Required - Optional - 10 6

State NE Authorization FR Citation 4/10/2003 Authorization Effective on Date 6/9/2003( 68 FR 17,553 )

Checklist 74 Toxicity Characteristics Revisions

Checklist 74.1 Toxicity Characteristics Revisions (Correction 1)

Checklist 142A Universal Waste Rule (Hazardous Waste Management System; Modification of the Hazardous Waste Recycling 
Regulatory Program); Final Rule

*

Checklist 142B Universal Waste Rule (Hazardous Waste Management System; Modification of the Hazardous Waste Recycling 
Regulatory Program); Final Rule

*

Checklist 142C Universal Waste Rule (Hazardous Waste Management System; Modification of the Hazardous Waste Recycling 
Regulatory Program); Final Rule

*

Checklist 142D Universal Waste Rule (Hazardous Waste Management System; Modification of the Hazardous Waste Recycling 
Regulatory Program); Final Rule

*

Checklist 142E Universal Waste Rule (Hazardous Waste Management System; Modification of the Hazardous Waste Recycling 
Regulatory Program); Final Rule

*

7Rules Authorized - Required - Optional - 2 5

State NJ Authorization FR Citation 12/16/2002 Authorization Effective on Date 2/14/2003( 67 FR 76,995 )

Checklist 125 Requirements for Preparation, Adoption, and Submittal of Implementation Plans

Checklist 126 Testing and Monitoring Activities

Checklist 126.1 Hazardous Waste Management System; Testing and Monitoring Activities, Land Disposal Restrictions Correction

Checklist 127 Burning of Hazardous Waste in Boilers and Industrial Furnaces*
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FY 2003 Authorization Activity

Checklist 128 Hazardous Waste Management System; Identification and Listing of Hazardous Waste; Wastes from Wood 
Surface Protection

Checklist 129 Hazardous Waste Management System; Identification and Listing of Hazardous Waste; Treatability Studies 
Sample Exclusion

*

Checklist 131 Recordkeeping Instructions

Checklist 132 Hazardous Waste Management System: Identification and Listing of Hazardous Wastes; Wastes from Wood 
Surface Protection; Correction

Checklist 144 Solid Waste, Hazardous Waste, Oil Discharge and Superfund Programs; Removal of Legally Obsolete Rules

Checklist 145 Hazardous Waste Management:  Liquids in Landfills*

Checklist 148 RCRA Expanded Public Participation

Checklist 150 Identification and Listing of Hazardous Waste; Amendments to Definition of Solid Waste*

Checklist 151 Land Disposal Restrictions Phase III--Decharacterized Wastewaters, Carbamate Wastes, and Spent Potliners

Checklist 151.1 Land Disposal Restrictions Phase III--Decharacterized Wastewaters, Carbamate Wastes, and Spent Potliners

Checklist 151.2 Land Disposal Restrictions Phase III--Decharacterized Wastewaters, Carbamate Wastes, and Spent Potliners

Checklist 151.3 Land Disposal Restrictions Phase III--Decharacterized Wastewaters, Carbamate Wastes, and Spent Potliners - 
Technical Correction

Checklist 151.4 Land Disposal Restrictions Phase III--Decharacterized Wastewaters, Carbamate Wastes, and Spent Potliners

Checklist 151.5 Emergency Revision of the Land Disposal Restrictions (LDR) Phase III Treatment Standards for Listed 
Hazardous Wastes From Carbamate Production

Checklist 151.6 Land Disposal Restrictions:  Correction of Tables;  Treatment Standards for Hazardous Wastes and Universal 
Treatment Standards

Checklist 152 Imports and Exports of Hazardous Waste:  Implementation of OECD Council Decision*

Checklist 153 Criteria for Classification of Solid Waste Disposal Facilities and Practices; Identification and Listing of 
Hazardous Waste; Requirements for Authorization of State Hazardous Waste Programs

Checklist 154 Hazardous Waste Treatment, Storage, and Disposal Facilities and Hazardous Waste Generators; Organic Air 
Emission Standards for Tanks, Surface Impoundments, and Containers

Checklist 154.1 Hazardous Waste Treatment, Storage, and Disposal Facilities and Hazardous Waste Generators; Organic Air 
Emission Standards for Tanks, Surface Impoundments, and Containers

Checklist 154.2 Hazardous Waste Treatment, Storage, and Disposal Facilities and Hazardous Waste Generators; Organic Air 
Emission Standards for Tanks, Surface Impoundments, and Containers

Checklist 154.3 Hazardous Waste Treatment, Storage, and Disposal Facilities and Hazardous Waste Generators; Organic Air 
Emission Standards for Tanks, Surface Impoundments, and Containers

Checklist 154.4 Hazardous Waste Treatment, Storage, and Disposal Facilities and Hazardous Waste Generators; Organic Air 
Emission Standards for Tanks, Surface Impoundments, and Containers

Checklist 154.5 Hazardous Waste Treatment, Storage, and Disposal Facilities and Hazardous Waste Generators; Organic Air 
Emission Standards for Tanks, Surface Impoundments, and Containers

Checklist 154.6 Hazardous Waste Treatment, Storage, and Disposal Facilities and Hazardous Waste Generators; Organic Air 
Emission Standards for Tanks, Surface Impoundments, and Containers

Checklist 155 Land Disposal Restrictions Phase III - Emergency Extension of the K088 Capacity Variance

Checklist 156 Military Munitions Rule: Hazardous Waste Identification and Management; Explosives Emergencies; Manifest 
Exemption for Transport of Hazardous Waste on Right-of-Ways on Contiguous Properties

Checklist 157 Land Disposal Restrictions - Phase IV: Treatment Standards for Wood Preserving Wastes, Paperwork 
Reduction and Streamlining, Exemptions From RCRA for Certain Processed Materials; and Miscellaneous 
Hazardous Waste Provisions

Checklist 158 Hazardous Waste Management System; Testing and Monitoring Activities

Checklist 159 Hazardous Waste Management System; Carbamate Production, Identification and Listing of Hazardous Waste; 
Land Disposal Restrictions

*

Checklist 160 Land Disposal Restrictions Phase III -- Emergency Extension of the K088 National Capacity Variance

Checklist 161 Second Emergency Revision of the Land Disposal Restrictions (LDR) Treatment Standards for Listed 
Hazardous Wastes From Carbamate Production

Checklist 162 Clarification of Standards for Hazardous Waste LDR Treatment Variances*

Checklist 163 Organic Air Emission Standards for Tanks, Surface Impoundments, and Containers; Clarification and Technical 
Amendment
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Checklist 164 Kraft Mill Steam Stripper Condensate Exclusion*

Checklist 167A Land Disposal Restrictions Phase IV - Treatment Standards for Metal Wastes and Mineral Processing Wastes

Checklist 167B Land Disposal Restrictions Phase IV - Hazardous Soils Treatment Standards and Exclusions*

Checklist 167C Land Disposal Restrictions Phase IV - Corrections

Checklist 167C.1 Land Disposal Restrictions Phase IV - Corrections

Checklist 167D Mineral Processing Secondary Materials Exclusion*

Checklist 167E Bevill Exclusion Revisions and Clarification

Checklist 167F Exclusion of Recycled Wood Preserving Wastewaters*

Checklist 168 Hazardous Waste Combustors Revised Standards*

46Rules Authorized - Required - Optional - 34 12

State OH Authorization FR Citation 1/24/2003 Authorization Effective on Date 1/24/2003( 68 FR 3,429 )

Checklist 58 Standards for Generators of Hazardous Waste; Manifest Renewal*

Checklist 59 Hazardous Waste Miscellaneous Units; Standards Applicable to Owners and Operators (Clarification of and 
Correction to Checklist 45)

Checklist 76 Criteria for Listing Toxic Wastes; Technical Amendment*

Checklist 77 HSWA Codification Rule: Double Liners; Correction (Correction to Checklist 17H)

Checklist 81 Petroleum Refinery Primary and Secondary Oil/Water/Solids Separation Sludge Listings (F037 and F038) 
(HSWA)

Checklist 81.1 Petroleum Refinery Primary and Secondary Oil/Water/Solids Separation Sludge Listings (F037 and F038) 
(Correction 1 Included on Checklist 81) (HSWA)

Checklist 84 Toxicity Characteristic; Chlorofluorocarbon Refrigerants (HSWA)*

Checklist 86 Removal of Strontium Sulfide From the List of Hazardous Waste; Technical Amendment (Non-HSWA)

Checklist 88 Administrative Stay for K069 Listing (Non-HSWA)*

Checklist 89 Revision to F037 and F038 Listings (HSWA)*

Checklist 90 Mining Exclusion III (Non-HSWA)

Checklist 97 Exports of Hazardous Waste; Technical Correction (HSWA)

Checklist 99 Amendments to Interim Status Standards for Downgradient Ground-Water Monitoring Well Locations at 
Hazardous Waste Facilities (Non-HSWA)

*

Checklist 104 Used Oil Filter Exclusion*

Checklist 107 Used Oil Filter Exclusion; Technical Correction*

Checklist 110 Coke By-Product Listings

Checklist 113 Financial Responsibility for Third-Party Liability, Closure and Post-Closure

Checklist 113.1 Standards Applicable to Owners and Operators of Hazardous Waste Treatment, Storage, and Disposal 
Facilities; Liability Coverage

Checklist 113.2 Liability Requirements; Technical Amendment (Non-HSWA)

Checklist 115 Chlorinated Toluene Production Waste Listing

Checklist 117B Toxicity Characteristic Revision

Checklist 118 Liquids in Landfills II

Checklist 119 Toxicity Characteristic Revision; TCLP*

Checklist 119.1 Toxicity Characteristic Revision; TCLP Correction*

Checklist 128 Hazardous Waste Management System; Identification and Listing of Hazardous Waste; Wastes from Wood 
Surface Protection

Checklist 129 Hazardous Waste Management System; Identification and Listing of Hazardous Waste; Treatability Studies 
Sample Exclusion

*
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Checklist 131 Recordkeeping Instructions

Checklist 132 Hazardous Waste Management System: Identification and Listing of Hazardous Wastes; Wastes from Wood 
Surface Protection; Correction

Checklist 133 Standards Applicable to Owners and Operators of Hazardous Waste Treatment, Storage, and Disposal 
Facilities, Underground Storage Tanks, and Underground Injection Control Systems; Financial Assurance; Letter 
of Credit

*

Checklist 135 Identification and Listing of Hazardous Waste; Amendments to Definition of Solid Waste*

Checklist 139 Hazardous Waste Management System; Testing and Monitoring Activities - Amendment 1

Checklist 140 Hazardous Waste Management System; Carbamate Production Identification and Listing of Hazardous Waste; 
and CERCLA Hazardous Substance Designation and Reportable Quantities

Checklist 140.1 Hazardous Waste Management System; Carbamate Production Identification and Listing of Hazardous Waste; 
and CERCLA Hazardous Substance Designation and Reportable Quantities; Correction

Checklist 140.2 Hazardous Waste Management System; Carbamate Production Identification and Listing of Hazardous Waste; 
and CERCLA Hazardous Substance Designation and Reportable Quantities; Correction

Checklist 141 Hazardous Waste Management System; Testing and Monitoring Activities - Amendment 2

Checklist 145 Hazardous Waste Management:  Liquids in Landfills*

Checklist 150 Identification and Listing of Hazardous Waste; Amendments to Definition of Solid Waste*

Checklist 168 Hazardous Waste Combustors Revised Standards*

38Rules Authorized - Required - Optional - 22 16

State OK Authorization FR Citation 4/9/2003 Authorization Effective on Date 6/9/2003( 68 FR 17,308 )

Checklist 17B HSWA Codification Rule; Delisting*

Checklist 181 Universal Waste Rule

(not optional for States already regulating HW lamps, but whose regulations are less stringent than this rule)

Checklist 182 NESHAPS: Final Standards for Hazardous Air Pollutants for Hazardous Waste Combustors (MACT Rule)

Checklist 182.1 NESHAPS: Final Standards for Hazardous Air Pollutants for Hazardous Waste Combustors; Final Rule, 
Technical Correction

Checklist 183 Land Disposal Restrictions; Wood Preserving Wastes, Metal Wastes, Zinc Micronutrients Fertilizer, etc.

Checklist 184 Waste Water Treatment Sludges from Metal Finishing Industry; 180-day Accumulation Time*

Checklist 185 Organobromine Production Wastes*

Checklist 187 Organobromine Production Waste and Petroleum Refining Process Waste: Technical Correction

8Rules Authorized - Required - Optional - 5 3

State SC Authorization FR Citation 9/2/2003 Authorization Effective on Date 11/3/2003( 68 FR 52,113 )

Checklist 160 Land Disposal Restrictions Phase III -- Emergency Extension of the K088 National Capacity Variance

Checklist 161 Second Emergency Revision of the Land Disposal Restrictions (LDR) Treatment Standards for Listed 
Hazardous Wastes From Carbamate Production

Checklist 162 Clarification of Standards for Hazardous Waste LDR Treatment Variances*

Checklist 163 Organic Air Emission Standards for Tanks, Surface Impoundments, and Containers; Clarification and Technical 
Amendment

Checklist 164 Kraft Mill Steam Stripper Condensate Exclusion*

Checklist 167A Land Disposal Restrictions Phase IV - Treatment Standards for Metal Wastes and Mineral Processing Wastes

Checklist 167B Land Disposal Restrictions Phase IV - Hazardous Soils Treatment Standards and Exclusions*

Checklist 167C Land Disposal Restrictions Phase IV - Corrections

Checklist 167D Mineral Processing Secondary Materials Exclusion*
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Checklist 167E Bevill Exclusion Revisions and Clarification

Checklist 167F Exclusion of Recycled Wood Preserving Wastewaters*

Checklist 168 Hazardous Waste Combustors Revised Standards*

Checklist 169 Petroleum Refining Process

Checklist 170 Land Disposal Restrictions - Phase IV*

Checklist 171 Emergency Revisions of LDR Treatment Standards

Checklist 172 Emergency Revisions of LDR Treatment Standards*

Checklist 173 Land Disposal Restrictions Treatment Standards (Spent Potliners)

Checklist 174 Standards Applicable to Owners and Operators of Closed/Closing Facilities*

Checklist 175 Hazardous Remediation Waste Management Requirements (HWIR-Media)*

Checklist 177 Organic Air Emission Standards

Checklist 178 Petroleum Refining Process Wastes*

Checklist 179 Land Disposal Restrictions Phase IV -- Technical Corrections and Clarifications to Treatment Standards

Checklist 180 Test Procedures for the Analysis of Oil and Grease and Non-Polar Material

Checklist 181 Universal Waste Rule

(not optional for States already regulating HW lamps, but whose regulations are less stringent than this rule)

Checklist 183 Land Disposal Restrictions; Wood Preserving Wastes, Metal Wastes, Zinc Micronutrients Fertilizer, etc.

Checklist 184 Waste Water Treatment Sludges from Metal Finishing Industry; 180-day Accumulation Time*

Checklist 185 Organobromine Production Wastes*

Checklist 187 Organobromine Production Waste and Petroleum Refining Process Waste: Technical Correction

28Rules Authorized - Required - Optional - 15 13

State TN Authorization FR Citation 4/11/2003 Authorization Effective on Date 6/10/2003( 68 FR 17,748 )

Checklist 174 Standards Applicable to Owners and Operators of Closed/Closing Facilities*

1Rules Authorized - Required - Optional - 0 1

State UT Authorization FR Citation 4/10/2003 Authorization Effective on Date 6/11/2003( 68 FR 17,556 )

Checklist 171 Emergency Revisions of LDR Treatment Standards

Checklist 175 Hazardous Remediation Waste Management Requirements (HWIR-Media)*

Checklist 179 Land Disposal Restrictions Phase IV -- Technical Corrections and Clarifications to Treatment Standards

Checklist 180 Test Procedures for the Analysis of Oil and Grease and Non-Polar Material

Checklist 181 Universal Waste Rule

(not optional for States already regulating HW lamps, but whose regulations are less stringent than this rule)

Checklist 182 NESHAPS: Final Standards for Hazardous Air Pollutants for Hazardous Waste Combustors (MACT Rule)

Checklist 182.1 NESHAPS: Final Standards for Hazardous Air Pollutants for Hazardous Waste Combustors; Final Rule, 
Technical Correction

Checklist 183 Land Disposal Restrictions; Wood Preserving Wastes, Metal Wastes, Zinc Micronutrients Fertilizer, etc.

Checklist 184 Waste Water Treatment Sludges from Metal Finishing Industry; 180-day Accumulation Time*

Checklist 185 Organobromine Production Wastes*

Checklist 187 Organobromine Production Waste and Petroleum Refining Process Waste: Technical Correction
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11Rules Authorized - Required - Optional - 8 3

State VA Authorization FR Citation 6/20/2003 Authorization Effective on Date 6/20/2003( 68 FR 36,925 )

Checklist 137.1 Technical Amendment to the Universal Treatment Standards and Treatment Standards for Organic Toxicity 
Characteristic Wastes and Newly Listed Waste

Checklist 139 Hazardous Waste Management System; Testing and Monitoring Activities - Amendment 1

Checklist 140 Hazardous Waste Management System; Carbamate Production Identification and Listing of Hazardous Waste; 
and CERCLA Hazardous Substance Designation and Reportable Quantities

Checklist 140.1 Hazardous Waste Management System; Carbamate Production Identification and Listing of Hazardous Waste; 
and CERCLA Hazardous Substance Designation and Reportable Quantities; Correction

Checklist 140.2 Hazardous Waste Management System; Carbamate Production Identification and Listing of Hazardous Waste; 
and CERCLA Hazardous Substance Designation and Reportable Quantities; Correction

Checklist 141 Hazardous Waste Management System; Testing and Monitoring Activities - Amendment 2

Checklist 144 Solid Waste, Hazardous Waste, Oil Discharge and Superfund Programs; Removal of Legally Obsolete Rules

Checklist 145 Hazardous Waste Management:  Liquids in Landfills*

Checklist 148 RCRA Expanded Public Participation

Checklist 150 Identification and Listing of Hazardous Waste; Amendments to Definition of Solid Waste*

Checklist 151 Land Disposal Restrictions Phase III--Decharacterized Wastewaters, Carbamate Wastes, and Spent Potliners

Checklist 151.1 Land Disposal Restrictions Phase III--Decharacterized Wastewaters, Carbamate Wastes, and Spent Potliners

Checklist 151.2 Land Disposal Restrictions Phase III--Decharacterized Wastewaters, Carbamate Wastes, and Spent Potliners

Checklist 151.3 Land Disposal Restrictions Phase III--Decharacterized Wastewaters, Carbamate Wastes, and Spent Potliners - 
Technical Correction

Checklist 151.4 Land Disposal Restrictions Phase III--Decharacterized Wastewaters, Carbamate Wastes, and Spent Potliners

Checklist 151.5 Emergency Revision of the Land Disposal Restrictions (LDR) Phase III Treatment Standards for Listed 
Hazardous Wastes From Carbamate Production

Checklist 151.6 Land Disposal Restrictions:  Correction of Tables;  Treatment Standards for Hazardous Wastes and Universal 
Treatment Standards

Checklist 153 Criteria for Classification of Solid Waste Disposal Facilities and Practices; Identification and Listing of 
Hazardous Waste; Requirements for Authorization of State Hazardous Waste Programs

Checklist 154 Hazardous Waste Treatment, Storage, and Disposal Facilities and Hazardous Waste Generators; Organic Air 
Emission Standards for Tanks, Surface Impoundments, and Containers

Checklist 154.1 Hazardous Waste Treatment, Storage, and Disposal Facilities and Hazardous Waste Generators; Organic Air 
Emission Standards for Tanks, Surface Impoundments, and Containers

Checklist 154.2 Hazardous Waste Treatment, Storage, and Disposal Facilities and Hazardous Waste Generators; Organic Air 
Emission Standards for Tanks, Surface Impoundments, and Containers

Checklist 154.3 Hazardous Waste Treatment, Storage, and Disposal Facilities and Hazardous Waste Generators; Organic Air 
Emission Standards for Tanks, Surface Impoundments, and Containers

Checklist 154.4 Hazardous Waste Treatment, Storage, and Disposal Facilities and Hazardous Waste Generators; Organic Air 
Emission Standards for Tanks, Surface Impoundments, and Containers

Checklist 154.5 Hazardous Waste Treatment, Storage, and Disposal Facilities and Hazardous Waste Generators; Organic Air 
Emission Standards for Tanks, Surface Impoundments, and Containers

Checklist 154.6 Hazardous Waste Treatment, Storage, and Disposal Facilities and Hazardous Waste Generators; Organic Air 
Emission Standards for Tanks, Surface Impoundments, and Containers

Checklist 155 Land Disposal Restrictions Phase III - Emergency Extension of the K088 Capacity Variance

Checklist 156 Military Munitions Rule: Hazardous Waste Identification and Management; Explosives Emergencies; Manifest 
Exemption for Transport of Hazardous Waste on Right-of-Ways on Contiguous Properties

Checklist 157 Land Disposal Restrictions - Phase IV: Treatment Standards for Wood Preserving Wastes, Paperwork 
Reduction and Streamlining, Exemptions From RCRA for Certain Processed Materials; and Miscellaneous 
Hazardous Waste Provisions

Checklist 158 Hazardous Waste Management System; Testing and Monitoring Activities
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Checklist 159 Hazardous Waste Management System; Carbamate Production, Identification and Listing of Hazardous Waste; 
Land Disposal Restrictions

*

Checklist 160 Land Disposal Restrictions Phase III -- Emergency Extension of the K088 National Capacity Variance

Checklist 161 Second Emergency Revision of the Land Disposal Restrictions (LDR) Treatment Standards for Listed 
Hazardous Wastes From Carbamate Production

Checklist 162 Clarification of Standards for Hazardous Waste LDR Treatment Variances*

Checklist 163 Organic Air Emission Standards for Tanks, Surface Impoundments, and Containers; Clarification and Technical 
Amendment

Checklist 164 Kraft Mill Steam Stripper Condensate Exclusion*

Checklist 167A Land Disposal Restrictions Phase IV - Treatment Standards for Metal Wastes and Mineral Processing Wastes

Checklist 167B Land Disposal Restrictions Phase IV - Hazardous Soils Treatment Standards and Exclusions*

Checklist 167C Land Disposal Restrictions Phase IV - Corrections

Checklist 167C.1 Land Disposal Restrictions Phase IV - Corrections

Checklist 167D Mineral Processing Secondary Materials Exclusion*

Checklist 167E Bevill Exclusion Revisions and Clarification

Checklist 168 Hazardous Waste Combustors Revised Standards*

Checklist 169 Petroleum Refining Process

Checklist 170 Land Disposal Restrictions - Phase IV*

Checklist 171 Emergency Revisions of LDR Treatment Standards

Checklist 172 Emergency Revisions of LDR Treatment Standards*

Checklist 173 Land Disposal Restrictions Treatment Standards (Spent Potliners)

Checklist 174 Standards Applicable to Owners and Operators of Closed/Closing Facilities*

Checklist 175 Hazardous Remediation Waste Management Requirements (HWIR-Media)*

Checklist 176 Universal Waste Rule; Technical Amendment
(Conditionally Optional)

*

Checklist 177 Organic Air Emission Standards

Checklist 178 Petroleum Refining Process Wastes*

Checklist 179 Land Disposal Restrictions Phase IV -- Technical Corrections and Clarifications to Treatment Standards

Checklist 180 Test Procedures for the Analysis of Oil and Grease and Non-Polar Material

Checklist 182 NESHAPS: Final Standards for Hazardous Air Pollutants for Hazardous Waste Combustors (MACT Rule)

Checklist 182.1 NESHAPS: Final Standards for Hazardous Air Pollutants for Hazardous Waste Combustors; Final Rule, 
Technical Correction

Checklist 183 Land Disposal Restrictions; Wood Preserving Wastes, Metal Wastes, Zinc Micronutrients Fertilizer, etc.

Checklist 184 Waste Water Treatment Sludges from Metal Finishing Industry; 180-day Accumulation Time*

Checklist 185 Organobromine Production Wastes*

Checklist 187 Organobromine Production Waste and Petroleum Refining Process Waste: Technical Correction

Checklist 188 NESHAPS: Final Standards for Hazardous Air Pollutants for Hazardous Waste Combustors*

Checklist 188.1 NESHAPS:Second Technical Correction, Vacatur

Checklist 189 Hazardous Waste Management System; Identification and Listing of Hazardous Waste; Chlorinated Aliphatics 
Production Wastes; Land Disposal Restrictions for Newly Identified Wastes; and CERCLA Hazardous 
Substance Designation and Reportable Quantities

Checklist 190 Deferral of Phase IV Standards for PCBs as a Constituent Subject to Treatment in Soil*

Checklist 191 Storage, Treatment, Transportation and Disposal of Mixed Waste*

Checklist 192A  Mixture and Derived-From Rules Revisions*

Checklist 192B Land Disposal Restricitons Correction

Checklist 193 Change of EPA Mailing Address; Additional Technical Amendments and Corrections
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FY 2003 Authorization Activity

68Rules Authorized - Required - Optional - 48 20

Page 8* Denotes optional rule


